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Centre fo r Excellence In Telecom Tcchnolo~y and MJ n ,JY,1: rrH.:flf MTN·L 
( ISO 9001:201 b) 
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0 /l P u .M.111\li ), t nn,,. 'fec,111olugv ~tr 1·~ t 11 ru••B1, J ~ , • 

PROFORMA INVOICE No.3J2 

Fr.C.Rodrigucs Institute of Technology 
Sector _ 9 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai . .., 41 Contact )>erson & No.: Prof. Aparna Nayak Asst. Prol. 96532 I I 6J 

022 2771000 Extn . 421 
Emai -ID - apama.nayak@fcrit.ac.in 

No. CETTM/SM/(BD&PR)/FCRIT/2018-19/332 

' Client 
I 

Sub.: Proforma Invoice for Leasing of Infrastructure at CETTM . 

Fr.C.Rodrigucs Institute of Tcchnolog-, 

- - - - --- -- - - - t--- - - -

2 1 Requirements a) Infra. · a) Industrial Visit on 17-U 1-20 19 l 69 Stll d e nt s -. 02 L1~u lc.i~ • 
I . . 
/ Tra111111g 

I 
1
~. ) ': b) Consumables 

__ _\ 

\ Charges Applicable: a) 

! b) Menu S1 (Veg.) rntcring - 71 l'AX on 17'~ .lanuar: '"' () I q 

\ a) Rs.8,165/- [@ Rs.115/- per participant -For 7 1 p~1rticipimt~ 

I 
\ 

1 

Jnfrastructure/Trng. 
I 
I 

I 

I 

b) Consumables \ b) Rs.6,390/- (@ Rs.90/- per PAX per day -- Total 71 PA\. 1111 tit n~i~ · 
L ------- \ __ -- -- - - - -

\ 4 
1

CGST ; Rs.l,310/- [@ 9°/4, CGST on Sr .. 3(a+b) I 

I ' I- -

I Rs.1,310/- [@9% SGST on Sr .. 3(a I h) I 5 
I 

,SGST 

I 

I 

I ! 

I 6 

I - -- -------
1 Amount Payable: 
I SI. No. 3+4+5 

I Rs.)7,175/- (Rn pees Scvl•ntccn Thousand Out· 1lu1uh·1•d .111 d :--n r i11 , t-) , , '' " 
I 

PS : The above charges may bl.! paid thr0ugh DD/Chequl•/Nl ·'. F r in fo H iur 1,f :\IT:\I :\t1.1111t,-., .. ' 
Account No. 10268615358, IFSC Code: SBIN000I 109, Branch : !IT Piiwai --lUO\l ~(, 
Kindly furnish the details ofTDS if deducted and sell(I TDS ccrtifil:atc lHl t-:i11ail Id : in ft11,\'.dl\\l,~ ~\\\{\\~ "' ~ 
MTNL - PAN No.AAACM0828R, GST No.:27 AAA CM 0828R t 1.,3 . 
Class Room Timing - 0900 Hrs to 1800 Hrs and 1-losti..: l check ,Hit tirn in" l'II ,, r 1,,, 1: l't' \ (\,\\\ t fr, H::._~ 

' e, . ' \' ' ~, - , • .,. ..... 
Contact No.: 25704466/25704445/25714661 Query wrt the Prnfonna lnrnin '.\ls.\'ma11Hrn l • • • -

Final Invoice MrGreen Kumar - 25714878/9869441825. Our Toll Frei• No. I Sllll l 2ll 11 1> 

CC : DM (F in)/ DM (Hostel)/ BDPR Client ln-chargc,CETl M 



Fr.C.RodrigueslnstituteofTechnology,Vashi
Departrn"ent of Mechanical E ngineering

s 

"oo'--'ii'-i'shr'' 
Novi Muylai- 400703

Tet:Q22-416i 1000

tqvtut..fcrit.ac. in 'fcrit'mech@gmail'com

15th April,2019

t-.-

To,
Mr. BiPin Bulunge

General Manager- Production

Italtinto EquiPments Pvt' I-td'

Bhiwandi, 421302

Sub: Industrial visit for the Seconcl year Mechanical Engineering students on April

16,2019

ResPected Sir,

on beharf of the Department of Y:tull:Til?[H'if;#,],'iilit:,X11:

U:,Ii }3ll,e ffi i[:i ffi'"I|:X'T-Tff#':T]i"o ii i o Iz o 1 e rhe entire s es s i on

r,vas knowledgeablc, infbrrrlative and interesting'

Weappreciatethetimeyorrtookoutofyl,-lbu:;yscheduleto.explairrvarious
processes and.your willingness to volunteer your time' enelgy and support is alscl

greatly up1.,.".,u1J. W. u[ looking io*rra io, ,o,* such interactions with you in

future.

t- Thanking You,

Yours frulY,

N-%*
eshmukh

ffOp, Mechanical Engg' Department'



I

gu, g, g"/"r/{,*o,/ooa{itu* 
{ f""/*"t"r,

Sector - 9A, l,/ashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703. INDIA
Telephone :27771000,2766 1924,2766 0618. Fax:2766 0619

Email : principalfr:rit@gmail.com Website : www.fcrit.ac.in

'i-o.

i \'NI Itntcr.ltr.ises
i)orrrhivii. N{unrliai
I iir hrnrshtr.u- .12120 I

Sltll: IrrtlLrslrial Yisit lbr thc lirtal 1'carrnechanical engincering stuclents on 09n,N,t:rrcl2019

,:1.':,l,ieIetl Slt'"

lrilil':i ;' rr:)!-t'icao [t,'lt'irluc-s InstiiLrtc of tcchnoio;y is a reputerl enginecring college lrt'fllillcd io L]rc1 r'\rlr.'iii i'l'\'llittlblli I.t'ltlcd ilt Vaslri, Navi Mrrriibai. lr4eciranical Engineerirrg is thc,rost souglt-.rrt

. r.1 . L lLr, r, r)i "itc ri,dttsii.ial it-ilia:tt.ttcr;Ltre.

' r'i:'il lj -\'trrll'rrrqlliliz:i1i0ri tYoLtld proviclc.llrc-,ne r'Icct ol..i)urtIurity lbr oLrr stLrdcrts to cxpei.icrrcc tlr
'*i'liiltg .l'triogas ;tlrritt ltttcl it is the part of their.urric,rit-ir-,. tn rliis co,tcxt we ieqLlcst ,,oLrr estcc,ri--rj
'rr.i:ltrrizlllirlt)toll-ilrlt'lc|tttissiotltoottrstuclentsto',,isityourplant.'Ihc1,shoLricl beailoricri tovisitpilrrr
:. iit ltr iirrrl -'l"irill(l iltc l''i'.1'c''.s l-tttcl aril'other sectio;r rvhlcir 1'oLr ilccnr fit. Arry,.rp.r,,o cxlrlairriaclrircssllliiI c1 it''r'ic:r \r'oLilri ire 'ri"irlltile ilsc lttlp. l'his erpir,;irre to tlic ilr,JLrstrili sctLir ri,iil r-lr-carir l:.,relli t5c:r;.

\\'.:',toiriri lilir t,t seilrl J gr,rLrp ol "l-l stutlents acciltupanieri b1,a {ircLrlil, rtretnbcr to 1,rr,,,. or.ganizatioitr:i i)orr'irii,ii r_,n {}1)ti, },llir.rh 2019.

i :.,: :, i:\(,r..ll\r!,i,. 1,r,rre.

; l1'r1;i.. :, q,,1.

n,g1*h"J*,
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Date: 08/03/2019

1Az cott7Tt- mYiFA

.fre yob^k' wt w€faz[n {



go, 0 $*/ry** Jnatitur, / 9""/*rrru
Sector - 9A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703. INDIA

Telephone :27771000 , 2766 1924,2766 0618. Fax : 2766 0619
Email : principalfcrit@gmail.com Website : www.fcrit.ac.in

Date:

Date : 8th February, 2019

To,

Mr. Shreeniwas Kulkarni

Senior Trainer,

SAGE Automation,

Thane.

Sub : Permipsion,fgr I4dustriql Visit on 22,d F,ebruarv" 2019.

Dear Sir,

The Semester-Vl students of Mechanical Engineering Department would like to
visit your organization on 22nd Febru ary, 2019.

The total strength of the students would be T4.Students will visit in three group at

2.30,3,30 and 4.30 pm. Each group will be of 25 students accompanied by a
faculty member.

It would be a privilege if you grant us the permission to visit your plant.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

N\eil*rc9
n.. Nfreshmukh
Head of lVlechanical Engg. Dept.

rt,ql P'I on t"lil$



MECHANICAL ENGINEERING STUDBNTS' ASSOCIATION

wr/,)w.,fcrit.ac.in

(MESA)
Department of Mechanical Engineering @

Fr. C, itodrigues Institute of Techiology, i-"rhi 
-#€; 

fu*
Sector- gA,Vashi , Novi Mumbai - 400703 WTel:0224161l00A ry'lF

fc r it. me c h @,g m a i l. co m

l6th October, 2018

To,

Mr. Abhay Likhite,

Deputy General Manager,

Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd.,

Automotive Sector.

Akruli Road, Kandivli (E)

Snb: industrial visit for the Second year Mechanical Engineering students on October 19,20 8d

22,2018

Respected Sir,

We would like to conduct a visit for our students at your Cornpany in Kandivli, on 19tl', 20th &

22n'rOctober2018. The class strength is 75 students andrvillbe divided in 3 batches of 25 students

each, with 3 faculty members accompanying them (1 faculty per batch).

We would like the students to witness all the engineering procedures that are taking place at youl

Company. I request you to please allow us to visit your Company.

Thanking you,

h*"Jh
Dr. Deshmuklr

Yours Truly

HOD, Mechanical Engg. Dcpartment

\n



Agnel Charities,
F.. 9. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, Vashi

Department of Mechanical nngineering
Seaor - 9A, Voshi, Novi Mumboi _ +60ru2

Tet:022_4t6tI00A
www./brit.ac.in

fcrit.mech@gmail.com

22d October,20lg

To,
Mr.Nagesh Gaikwad.
General Manager.
Earthtech Engineers,
Gat 189, Jyotiba Nagar,
Talwade. Pune. N{aharashtra

sub: Industrial visit for the TE Mechanical Engg. students on octobe r 23,201g.

Respected Sir,

we would like to conduct a visit for our stuclents at your company in pune, onoctober 23,2ai8' The class strength is 75 students and will be clivided in 4 batchesof 1B to 19 students each. wittr + faculty rnembers acoompariyingthem (l facultyper batch).
we would like the stutlents to witness all the engineering procedures that are takingplace at your cr.rmpany. I request you to piease ilio* us to visit your company.

Thanking you"

Yours 1'rul1,,

fi\
t. Dr.Nilaj De;hr
3 HoD, Mechani V iS i]"-J a-ut etae fl1e vreio ut o{

S*^Jeur4s *h.t sL\ fl

th
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Fwd: Field trip at Commscope 
Inbox x 

 
trupti lotlikar 
 

Oct 17, 2019, 
4:42 PM (2 
days ago) 

 
 
 

to me 

 
 

 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Chodankar, Shruti <Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com> 

Date: Wed, Aug 21, 2019, 3:50 PM 
Subject: RE: Field trip at Commscope 
To: Niyan Marchon <niyanmarchon@gmail.com> 
Cc: Mohnish Borker <mohnish.borker12@gmail.com>, trupti lotlikar 
<trupslotlikar@gmail.com> 
 

Hello sir, 

  

So I have confirmed with the local team here. We will start with the factory tour at 11.00 am (1 

hour). I would request the students to arrive at the factory gate by 10.00 am so that we have 

sufficient time to complete the entries at the security gate. Few things that I would need: 

An updated attendance sheet with the following details which will be used by us for roll call at 

the time of entry and exit (Please provide the updated document with signatures at the time of 

entry). Please ask the individuals to carry their id cards. 

Sr. No. Full name Signature 

      

  

Please provide me Trupti’s contact details so I can speak with her and have this organized. 

  

Regards, 
 
ARRIS AND RUCKUS HAVE JOINED COMMSCOPE 
  

Shruti Chodankar 

TA Recruitment Leader - APAC 
Plot No. N2, Phase IV                                                       
Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa, India 403722 
Cellphone: +91-9923021267 
Office: +91 832 668 5210 (ext: 505210) 

shruti.chodankar@commscope.com 

www.commscope.com 

 
Follow me on  Linked In 

mailto:Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com
mailto:niyanmarchon@gmail.com
mailto:mohnish.borker12@gmail.com
mailto:trupslotlikar@gmail.com
https://www.commscope.com/acquisitions/arris-ruckus/
mailto:shruti.chodankar@commscope.com
http://www.commscope.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/feed/


  
 On Tue, Aug 20, 2019, 11:09 Chodankar, Shruti <Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com> wrote: 

Hello sir, 

  

So to confirm, 65 is the complete batch size and arriving all together? 

  

 Regards, 
 
ARRIS AND RUCKUS HAVE JOINED COMMSCOPE 
  

Shruti Chodankar 

TA Recruitment Leader - APAC 
Plot No. N2, Phase IV                                                       
Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa, India 403722 
Cellphone: +91-9923021267 
Office: +91 832 668 5210 (ext: 505210) 

shruti.chodankar@commscope.com 

www.commscope.com 

 
Follow me on  Linked In 
  
From: Niyan Marchon <niyanmarchon@gmail.com> 

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2019 2:25 PM 

To: Chodankar, Shruti <Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com> 

Cc: Mohnish Borker <mohnish.borker12@gmail.com> 

Subject: Re: Automatic reply: Field trip at Commscope 

 Message received from external source. Exercise caution when opening attachments, clicking 
links, or exchanging information. 
  
Hi 
  
Awaiting the details for the confirmed field trip on 23rd August at Commscope. Kindly send us the plan. 
There will be 65 students and 2 faculty attending 
  
Thanks and regards, 
  
Dr. Niyan Marchon 

Associate Professor, Electronics and Telecommunication Dept. 

Head of Training and Placement Office 
Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, 

Verna,Goa India 
  
cell : 9822589307    
 

 

mailto:Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com
https://www.commscope.com/acquisitions/arris-ruckus/
mailto:shruti.chodankar@commscope.com
http://www.commscope.com/
https://secure-web.cisco.com/1WEoHU8TQGBkDuDM2dgkd-Cqb7khaxSzM4KqCHAZzdHDANQZhoP_Q-ceB0afFykez_shLca8LlLR8Nabt0lFCDJpRs57bOSWkqIZ_GYCFg-6r4wOw7eeLFs0KCBQdy5KKG2NS5JqNKLE08BhVWV3J4cSnwGBqrgOKJwb-c9dmZ96PNiABuuuhsZ94hJvUpY_mgK_8SEE9Jp76fOCocb21Fwz9nuMsF6AQuFurSnq5l04s3evRQ-6Kqi-fRYRFVDXcPHoBubCYtUzdgV2vuPYR1zlEpuVRK3lNhdQ5Qc0iYWLbmapsqIyrRq0BdtK_eUgnXtUj3OKZn-fk1qoNYxO3_Q/https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Ffeed%2F
mailto:niyanmarchon@gmail.com
mailto:Shruti.Chodankar@commscope.com
mailto:mohnish.borker12@gmail.com


Fwd: Industrial Visit, RCP ( 30th March, 2019 ) 
Inbox x 

 
Rupali Deshmukh 
 

Oct 17, 2019, 

4:24 PM (2 
days ago) 

 
 

to me 

 
 

Dear Vartika, 
Thanks 

 
On 29-Mar-2019 11:55 AM, <Vartika.Chawla@ril.com> wrote: 
Dear Rupali, 

  

This is in regards to the Industrial Visit scheduled for the students of FCRIT, Vashi on Saturday, 

30th March 2019. The final details for the event are mentioned below. 

  

1.       The reporting time is 9:30 am. 

2.       All the faculties and students are requested to bring their college ID cards and 
photo ID proofs. 

3.       Parking is not allowed inside the campus. Everyone is requested to use the paid 

parking, outside the campus. 

4.       Everyone is requested to collect their visitor ID passes from the Gate house. 
Everyone needs to come at the following address for the same: 

 Gate House (Main Gate) 

Reliance Corporate Park, 

Thane-Belapur Road, 

Navi Mumbai – 400701 

 5.       Everyone is requested to report on the above mentioned time without fail so that 

we can run the schedule shared with you previously, on time. 
  

Looking forward to a great experience with all students and faculties. 

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Vartika Chawla 

(Asst. Manager, RJIL) 

Contact : +916267643163  

 

mailto:Vartika.Chawla@ril.com
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